
  

  

Report Name: !Canadian SPF - WSPF #2&Btr 2x4 (Chi) vs. ESPF #1&2 2x4 (GL)

Report Type: Custom Report   

Start Date: Thursday, January 01, 2004

End Date: To Present

Template Applied: RL Default [Custom Report / Monthly]

Comments:

Report Items:  

Kiln dried Dimension Western Spruce-Pine-Fir (delivered, Chicago) #2 and Better 2x4 random length  
Kiln dried Eastern Spruce-Pine-Fir (delivered, Boston) Stud 2x6 8-foot Precision End Trimmed  

 



 

 

 
KD W S-P-F (del. Chi) #2&Btr 2x4 
random 

 

 
KD E S-P-F (del. Bos) Stud 2x6 8' 
PET 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Month Price Chg  

01/2004 $393 $0
02/2004 $442 $49
03/2004 $435 ($7)
04/2004 $485 $50
05/2004 $515 $30
06/2004 $483 ($32)
07/2004 $478 ($5)
08/2004 $524 $46
09/2004 $472 ($52)
10/2004 $387 ($85)
11/2004 $379 ($8)
12/2004 $412 $33
01/2005 $424 $12
02/2005 $470 $46
03/2005 $472 $2
04/2005 $431 ($41)
05/2005 $410 ($21)
06/2005 $411 $1
07/2005 $397 ($14)
08/2005 $361 ($36)
09/2005 $401 $40
10/2005 $371 ($30)
11/2005 $388 $17
12/2005 $401 $13
01/2006 $417 $16
02/2006 $405 ($12)
03/2006 $389 ($16)
04/2006 $393 $4
05/2006 $381 ($12)
06/2006 $359 ($22)
07/2006 $352 ($7)
08/2006 $334 ($18)
09/2006 $331 ($3)
10/2006 $302 ($29)
11/2006 $308 $6
12/2006 $318 $10
01/2007 $326 $8
02/2007 $318 ($8)
03/2007 $306 ($12)
04/2007 $305 ($1)
05/2007 $313 $8
06/2007 $347 $34
07/2007 $337 ($10)
08/2007 $329 ($8)
09/2007 $302 ($27)
10/2007 $287 ($15)
11/2007 $301 $14
12/2007 $290 ($11)
01/2008 $266 ($24)

Month Price Chg  

01/2004 $357 $0
02/2004 $373 $16
03/2004 $376 $3
04/2004 $393 $17
05/2004 $421 $28
06/2004 $410 ($11)
07/2004 $450 $40
08/2004 $538 $88
09/2004 $529 ($9)
10/2004 $448 ($81)
11/2004 $431 ($17)
12/2004 $445 $14
01/2005 $452 $7
02/2005 $474 $22
03/2005 $478 $4
04/2005 $441 ($37)
05/2005 $408 ($33)
06/2005 $422 $14
07/2005 $415 ($7)
08/2005 $396 ($19)
09/2005 $425 $29
10/2005 $412 ($13)
11/2005 $402 ($10)
12/2005 $406 $4
01/2006 $411 $5
02/2006 $404 ($7)
03/2006 $389 ($15)
04/2006 $385 ($4)
05/2006 $382 ($3)
06/2006 $354 ($28)
07/2006 $358 $4
08/2006 $359 $1
09/2006 $376 $17
10/2006 $370 ($6)
11/2006 $366 ($4)
12/2006 $370 $4
01/2007 $378 $8
02/2007 $370 ($8)
03/2007 $353 ($17)
04/2007 $345 ($8)
05/2007 $339 ($6)
06/2007 $361 $22
07/2007 $374 $13
08/2007 $372 ($2)
09/2007 $364 ($8)
10/2007 $353 ($11)
11/2007 $354 $1
12/2007 $352 ($2)
01/2008 $336 ($16)

Month Difference

01/2004 ($36)
02/2004 ($69)
03/2004 ($59)
04/2004 ($92)
05/2004 ($94)
06/2004 ($73)
07/2004 ($28)
08/2004 $14
09/2004 $57
10/2004 $61
11/2004 $52
12/2004 $33
01/2005 $28
02/2005 $4
03/2005 $6
04/2005 $10
05/2005 ($2)
06/2005 $11
07/2005 $18
08/2005 $35
09/2005 $24
10/2005 $41
11/2005 $14
12/2005 $5
01/2006 ($6)
02/2006 ($1)
03/2006 $0
04/2006 ($8)
05/2006 $1
06/2006 ($5)
07/2006 $6
08/2006 $25
09/2006 $45
10/2006 $68
11/2006 $58
12/2006 $52
01/2007 $52
02/2007 $52
03/2007 $47
04/2007 $40
05/2007 $26
06/2007 $14
07/2007 $37
08/2007 $43
09/2007 $62
10/2007 $66
11/2007 $53
12/2007 $62
01/2008 $70



02/2008 $269 $3
03/2008 $264 ($5)
04/2008 $277 $13
05/2008 $304 $27
06/2008 $310 $6
07/2008 $332 $22
08/2008 $350 $18
09/2008 $314 ($36)
10/2008 $268 ($46)
11/2008 $255 ($13)
12/2008 $233 ($22)
01/2009 $215 ($18)
02/2009 $220 $5

02/2008 $325 ($11)
03/2008 $320 ($5)
04/2008 $323 $3
05/2008 $325 $2
06/2008 $325 $0
07/2008 $331 $6
08/2008 $340 $9
09/2008 $326 ($14)
10/2008 $308 ($18)
11/2008 $303 ($5)
12/2008 $289 ($14)
01/2009 $275 ($14)
02/2009 $269 ($6)

02/2008 $56
03/2008 $56
04/2008 $46
05/2008 $21
06/2008 $15
07/2008 ($1)
08/2008 ($10)
09/2008 $12
10/2008 $40
11/2008 $48
12/2008 $56
01/2009 $60
02/2009 $49
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Report Name: !Panels - North Central 7/16 vs. North Central 23/32 TG

Report Type: Custom Report   

Start Date: Thursday, January 01, 2004

End Date: To Present

Template Applied: RL Default [Custom Report / Monthly]

Comments:

Report Items:  

Oriented Strand Board Sheathing (North Central) 7/16-inch  
Oriented Strand Board Underlayment (North Central) 23/32-inch Tongue & Groove  

 



 

 
 OSB Sheathing (North Central) 7/16" 

 
 OSB UL (North Central) 23/32" T&G 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Month Price Chg  

01/2004 $344 $0
02/2004 $473 $129
03/2004 $489 $16
04/2004 $508 $19
05/2004 $425 ($83)
06/2004 $360 ($65)
07/2004 $302 ($58)
08/2004 $390 $88
09/2004 $362 ($28)
10/2004 $243 ($119)
11/2004 $235 ($8)
12/2004 $299 $64
01/2005 $318 $19
02/2005 $387 $69
03/2005 $382 ($5)
04/2005 $311 ($71)
05/2005 $289 ($22)
06/2005 $292 $3
07/2005 $256 ($36)
08/2005 $253 ($3)
09/2005 $380 $127
10/2005 $388 $8
11/2005 $275 ($113)
12/2005 $295 $20
01/2006 $304 $9
02/2006 $278 ($26)
03/2006 $275 ($3)
04/2006 $258 ($17)
05/2006 $237 ($21)
06/2006 $222 ($15)
07/2006 $186 ($36)
08/2006 $183 ($3)
09/2006 $173 ($10)
10/2006 $169 ($4)
11/2006 $171 $2
12/2006 $156 ($15)
01/2007 $146 ($10)
02/2007 $148 $2
03/2007 $141 ($7)
04/2007 $150 $9
05/2007 $147 ($3)
06/2007 $173 $26
07/2007 $191 $18
08/2007 $176 ($15)
09/2007 $164 ($12)
10/2007 $166 $2
11/2007 $178 $12
12/2007 $149 ($29)
01/2008 $138 ($11)
02/2008 $132 ($6)

Month Price Chg  

01/2004 $573 $0
02/2004 $781 $208
03/2004 $813 $32
04/2004 $842 $29
05/2004 $733 ($109)
06/2004 $630 ($103)
07/2004 $540 ($90)
08/2004 $646 $106
09/2004 $596 ($50)
10/2004 $420 ($176)
11/2004 $413 ($7)
12/2004 $505 $92
01/2005 $536 $31
02/2005 $630 $94
03/2005 $626 ($4)
04/2005 $541 ($85)
05/2005 $515 ($26)
06/2005 $510 ($5)
07/2005 $454 ($56)
08/2005 $444 ($10)
09/2005 $614 $170
10/2005 $591 ($23)
11/2005 $453 ($138)
12/2005 $512 $59
01/2006 $543 $31
02/2006 $523 ($20)
03/2006 $509 ($14)
04/2006 $486 ($23)
05/2006 $450 ($36)
06/2006 $427 ($23)
07/2006 $376 ($51)
08/2006 $364 ($12)
09/2006 $344 ($20)
10/2006 $328 ($16)
11/2006 $322 ($6)
12/2006 $295 ($27)
01/2007 $283 ($12)
02/2007 $280 ($3)
03/2007 $272 ($8)
04/2007 $275 $3
05/2007 $273 ($2)
06/2007 $301 $28
07/2007 $325 $24
08/2007 $315 ($10)
09/2007 $308 ($7)
10/2007 $296 ($12)
11/2007 $309 $13
12/2007 $286 ($23)
01/2008 $276 ($10)
02/2008 $269 ($7)

Month Difference

01/2004 $229
02/2004 $308
03/2004 $324
04/2004 $334
05/2004 $308
06/2004 $270
07/2004 $238
08/2004 $256
09/2004 $234
10/2004 $177
11/2004 $178
12/2004 $206
01/2005 $218
02/2005 $243
03/2005 $244
04/2005 $230
05/2005 $226
06/2005 $218
07/2005 $198
08/2005 $191
09/2005 $234
10/2005 $203
11/2005 $178
12/2005 $217
01/2006 $239
02/2006 $245
03/2006 $234
04/2006 $228
05/2006 $213
06/2006 $205
07/2006 $190
08/2006 $181
09/2006 $171
10/2006 $159
11/2006 $151
12/2006 $139
01/2007 $137
02/2007 $132
03/2007 $131
04/2007 $125
05/2007 $126
06/2007 $128
07/2007 $134
08/2007 $139
09/2007 $144
10/2007 $130
11/2007 $131
12/2007 $137
01/2008 $138
02/2008 $137



03/2008 $142 $10
04/2008 $143 $1
05/2008 $186 $43
06/2008 $205 $19
07/2008 $191 ($14)
08/2008 $217 $26
09/2008 $198 ($19)
10/2008 $178 ($20)
11/2008 $173 ($5)
12/2008 $158 ($15)
01/2009 $151 ($7)
02/2009 $163 $12

03/2008 $275 $6
04/2008 $278 $3
05/2008 $317 $39
06/2008 $339 $22
07/2008 $330 ($9)
08/2008 $358 $28
09/2008 $334 ($24)
10/2008 $311 ($23)
11/2008 $295 ($16)
12/2008 $270 ($25)
01/2009 $261 ($9)
02/2009 $277 $16

03/2008 $133
04/2008 $135
05/2008 $131
06/2008 $134
07/2008 $139
08/2008 $141
09/2008 $136
10/2008 $133
11/2008 $122
12/2008 $112
01/2009 $110
02/2009 $114
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Report Name: !Southern Pine - Westside #2 2x4 vs. 2x10

Report Type: Custom Report   

Start Date: Thursday, January 01, 2004

End Date: To Present

Template Applied: RL Default [Custom Report / Monthly]

Comments:

Report Items:  

Kiln dried Dimension Southern Pine (West) #2 2x4 random length  
Kiln dried Dimension Southern Pine (West) #2 2x10 random length  

 



 

 
 KD S Pine (West) #2 2x4 random 

 
 KD S Pine (West) #2 2x10 random 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Month Price Chg  

01/2004 $361 $0
02/2004 $351 ($10)
03/2004 $354 $3
04/2004 $390 $36
05/2004 $406 $16
06/2004 $386 ($20)
07/2004 $375 ($11)
08/2004 $418 $43
09/2004 $417 ($1)
10/2004 $415 ($2)
11/2004 $392 ($23)
12/2004 $375 ($17)
01/2005 $375 $0
02/2005 $399 $24
03/2005 $408 $9
04/2005 $431 $23
05/2005 $427 ($4)
06/2005 $438 $11
07/2005 $434 ($4)
08/2005 $434 $0
09/2005 $462 $28
10/2005 $450 ($12)
11/2005 $411 ($39)
12/2005 $394 ($17)
01/2006 $410 $16
02/2006 $418 $8
03/2006 $401 ($17)
04/2006 $375 ($26)
05/2006 $356 ($19)
06/2006 $327 ($29)
07/2006 $313 ($14)
08/2006 $278 ($35)
09/2006 $270 ($8)
10/2006 $266 ($4)
11/2006 $266 $0
12/2006 $272 $6
01/2007 $274 $2
02/2007 $257 ($17)
03/2007 $259 $2
04/2007 $269 $10
05/2007 $281 $12
06/2007 $299 $18
07/2007 $301 $2
08/2007 $272 ($29)
09/2007 $268 ($4)
10/2007 $285 $17
11/2007 $281 ($4)
12/2007 $304 $23
01/2008 $307 $3
02/2008 $298 ($9)

Month Price Chg  

01/2004 $361 $0
02/2004 $397 $36
03/2004 $427 $30
04/2004 $494 $67
05/2004 $495 $1
06/2004 $424 ($71)
07/2004 $425 $1
08/2004 $473 $48
09/2004 $400 ($73)
10/2004 $360 ($40)
11/2004 $346 ($14)
12/2004 $392 $46
01/2005 $414 $22
02/2005 $435 $21
03/2005 $426 ($9)
04/2005 $418 ($8)
05/2005 $379 ($39)
06/2005 $422 $43
07/2005 $401 ($21)
08/2005 $382 ($19)
09/2005 $465 $83
10/2005 $412 ($53)
11/2005 $382 ($30)
12/2005 $369 ($13)
01/2006 $387 $18
02/2006 $368 ($19)
03/2006 $389 $21
04/2006 $385 ($4)
05/2006 $373 ($12)
06/2006 $324 ($49)
07/2006 $325 $1
08/2006 $335 $10
09/2006 $346 $11
10/2006 $323 ($23)
11/2006 $306 ($17)
12/2006 $343 $37
01/2007 $329 ($14)
02/2007 $312 ($17)
03/2007 $320 $8
04/2007 $329 $9
05/2007 $306 ($23)
06/2007 $332 $26
07/2007 $311 ($21)
08/2007 $301 ($10)
09/2007 $302 $1
10/2007 $268 ($34)
11/2007 $262 ($6)
12/2007 $285 $23
01/2008 $238 ($47)
02/2008 $218 ($20)

Month Difference

01/2004 $0
02/2004 $46
03/2004 $73
04/2004 $104
05/2004 $89
06/2004 $38
07/2004 $50
08/2004 $55
09/2004 ($17)
10/2004 ($55)
11/2004 ($46)
12/2004 $17
01/2005 $39
02/2005 $36
03/2005 $18
04/2005 ($13)
05/2005 ($48)
06/2005 ($16)
07/2005 ($33)
08/2005 ($52)
09/2005 $3
10/2005 ($38)
11/2005 ($29)
12/2005 ($25)
01/2006 ($23)
02/2006 ($50)
03/2006 ($12)
04/2006 $10
05/2006 $17
06/2006 ($3)
07/2006 $12
08/2006 $57
09/2006 $76
10/2006 $57
11/2006 $40
12/2006 $71
01/2007 $55
02/2007 $55
03/2007 $61
04/2007 $60
05/2007 $25
06/2007 $33
07/2007 $10
08/2007 $29
09/2007 $34
10/2007 ($17)
11/2007 ($19)
12/2007 ($19)
01/2008 ($69)
02/2008 ($80)



03/2008 $280 ($18)
04/2008 $279 ($1)
05/2008 $325 $46
06/2008 $313 ($12)
07/2008 $291 ($22)
08/2008 $309 $18
09/2008 $331 $22
10/2008 $304 ($27)
11/2008 $269 ($35)
12/2008 $258 ($11)
01/2009 $237 ($21)
02/2009 $242 $5

03/2008 $217 ($1)
04/2008 $234 $17
05/2008 $305 $71
06/2008 $247 ($58)
07/2008 $271 $24
08/2008 $309 $38
09/2008 $293 ($16)
10/2008 $235 ($58)
11/2008 $258 $23
12/2008 $274 $16
01/2009 $234 ($40)
02/2009 $218 ($16)

03/2008 ($63)
04/2008 ($45)
05/2008 ($20)
06/2008 ($66)
07/2008 ($20)
08/2008 $0
09/2008 ($38)
10/2008 ($69)
11/2008 ($11)
12/2008 $16
01/2009 ($3)
02/2009 ($24)
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Report Name: !Western Species - Green Fir Std&Btr vs. Utility

Report Type: Custom Report   

Start Date: Thursday, January 01, 2004

End Date: To Present

Template Applied: RL Default [Custom Report / Monthly]

Comments:

Report Items:  

Green Dimension Douglas Fir (Portland rate) Standard and Better 2x4 random length  
Green Dimension Douglas Fir (Portland rate) Utility 2x4 random length  

 



 

 

 
GR Douglas Fir (Portland) Std&Btr 
2x4 random 

 

 
GR Douglas Fir (Portland) Utility 2x4 
random 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Month Price Chg  

01/2004 $336 $0
02/2004 $410 $74
03/2004 $420 $10
04/2004 $501 $81
05/2004 $505 $4
06/2004 $453 ($52)
07/2004 $440 ($13)
08/2004 $468 $28
09/2004 $387 ($81)
10/2004 $311 ($76)
11/2004 $291 ($20)
12/2004 $321 $30
01/2005 $318 ($3)
02/2005 $385 $67
03/2005 $395 $10
04/2005 $365 ($30)
05/2005 $356 ($9)
06/2005 $368 $12
07/2005 $344 ($24)
08/2005 $354 $10
09/2005 $373 $19
10/2005 $327 ($46)
11/2005 $330 $3
12/2005 $340 $10
01/2006 $354 $14
02/2006 $335 ($19)
03/2006 $323 ($12)
04/2006 $323 $0
05/2006 $303 ($20)
06/2006 $301 ($2)
07/2006 $281 ($20)
08/2006 $256 ($25)
09/2006 $221 ($35)
10/2006 $233 $12
11/2006 $231 ($2)
12/2006 $244 $13
01/2007 $256 $12
02/2007 $268 $12
03/2007 $248 ($20)
04/2007 $251 $3
05/2007 $249 ($2)
06/2007 $254 $5
07/2007 $250 ($4)
08/2007 $245 ($5)
09/2007 $216 ($29)
10/2007 $188 ($28)
11/2007 $179 ($9)
12/2007 $165 ($14)
01/2008 $159 ($6)

Month Price Chg  

01/2004 $212 $0
02/2004 $254 $42
03/2004 $288 $34
04/2004 $335 $47
05/2004 $370 $35
06/2004 $355 ($15)
07/2004 $331 ($24)
08/2004 $330 ($1)
09/2004 $310 ($20)
10/2004 $251 ($59)
11/2004 $178 ($73)
12/2004 $192 $14
01/2005 $211 $19
02/2005 $263 $52
03/2005 $296 $33
04/2005 $284 ($12)
05/2005 $266 ($18)
06/2005 $275 $9
07/2005 $256 ($19)
08/2005 $226 ($30)
09/2005 $219 ($7)
10/2005 $209 ($10)
11/2005 $200 ($9)
12/2005 $212 $12
01/2006 $247 $35
02/2006 $266 $19
03/2006 $261 ($5)
04/2006 $257 ($4)
05/2006 $251 ($6)
06/2006 $226 ($25)
07/2006 $204 ($22)
08/2006 $162 ($42)
09/2006 $138 ($24)
10/2006 $129 ($9)
11/2006 $131 $2
12/2006 $135 $4
01/2007 $139 $4
02/2007 $145 $6
03/2007 $148 $3
04/2007 $167 $19
05/2007 $185 $18
06/2007 $194 $9
07/2007 $195 $1
08/2007 $195 $0
09/2007 $176 ($19)
10/2007 $154 ($22)
11/2007 $132 ($22)
12/2007 $123 ($9)
01/2008 $120 ($3)

Month Difference

01/2004 ($124)
02/2004 ($156)
03/2004 ($132)
04/2004 ($166)
05/2004 ($135)
06/2004 ($98)
07/2004 ($109)
08/2004 ($138)
09/2004 ($77)
10/2004 ($60)
11/2004 ($113)
12/2004 ($129)
01/2005 ($107)
02/2005 ($122)
03/2005 ($99)
04/2005 ($81)
05/2005 ($90)
06/2005 ($93)
07/2005 ($88)
08/2005 ($128)
09/2005 ($154)
10/2005 ($118)
11/2005 ($130)
12/2005 ($128)
01/2006 ($107)
02/2006 ($69)
03/2006 ($62)
04/2006 ($66)
05/2006 ($52)
06/2006 ($75)
07/2006 ($77)
08/2006 ($94)
09/2006 ($83)
10/2006 ($104)
11/2006 ($100)
12/2006 ($109)
01/2007 ($117)
02/2007 ($123)
03/2007 ($100)
04/2007 ($84)
05/2007 ($64)
06/2007 ($60)
07/2007 ($55)
08/2007 ($50)
09/2007 ($40)
10/2007 ($34)
11/2007 ($47)
12/2007 ($42)
01/2008 ($39)



02/2008 $175 $16
03/2008 $190 $15
04/2008 $243 $53
05/2008 $261 $18
06/2008 $225 ($36)
07/2008 $192 ($33)
08/2008 $186 ($6)
09/2008 $169 ($17)
10/2008 $153 ($16)
11/2008 $167 $14
12/2008 $149 ($18)
01/2009 $151 $2
02/2009 $162 $11

02/2008 $125 $5
03/2008 $128 $3
04/2008 $150 $22
05/2008 $165 $15
06/2008 $170 $5
07/2008 $171 $1
08/2008 $164 ($7)
09/2008 $146 ($18)
10/2008 $124 ($22)
11/2008 $115 ($9)
12/2008 $109 ($6)
01/2009 $99 ($10)
02/2009 $83 ($16)

02/2008 ($50)
03/2008 ($62)
04/2008 ($93)
05/2008 ($96)
06/2008 ($55)
07/2008 ($21)
08/2008 ($22)
09/2008 ($23)
10/2008 ($29)
11/2008 ($52)
12/2008 ($40)
01/2009 ($52)
02/2009 ($79)
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